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SUMMARY
This certification assures the 30/125 ST/PC-ST/PC 3.0mm duplex 1M and the
related components conform to the following standards,

APPLICATION
This product is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication
Equipment.

QUALITY STANDARD
The quality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and JIS C5961.

DESCRIPTION / QUANTITY
Description (Please see Table 1)
Table |
MNumbers Description Length(m) | QTY Remark
001 50125 ST/PC-ST/PC 3.0mm 1 1PCS
duplex Patch cord
SPECIFICATION

5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension
5.1.1 Visual observation to ensure no scratches and contaminations existed.
End-Face Inspection Standards:
Within ¢ 25 2 m (including Core): No any defects,
Within ¢ 125 g m:
* Less than 2 spots and ¢ 4 & m in diameter.
* Less than 2 lines and 1.5 & m width.
+ Mo Contaminations.
Ferrule Inspection:
+ Spots less than ¢ 20 ¢ m in diameter.
+ Lines less than 8 4 m width,
+ No Contaminations.

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must base on the following
graphics (Please see Page 5)




5.2 Performance
Pleasc see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental
Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

5.3 QC Flow Chan
Please sce Page § for QC Flow Chart.

6 PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART
Please s2e Page 9 for Patch-cord production procedures.

T QUALITY ASSUREANCE
7.1 Inspestion
Examining the following items;
7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Return Loss
7.2 Test Report
All finished products must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please see Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department.

7.3 Basc on the Standards of this Certification 1o provide products that meet
your standards of acceptability.

7.4  If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision,

§ ENGINEERING DRAWING
8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to you for approval,

8.2 If conflicts occur between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engineering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a written
standard and modified Engineering Drawing (6 months in advance if
possible).
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PACKAGING

To avoid the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
appropriste manner. In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location.

9.1 Individual Product Description
8.2 Title or Code of Manufacturer.
2,3 Date or Code of Production.

9.4 Product Quantity.

OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS
10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M(+10/-0cm] in length, If other lengths

are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering.

10.2 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately.

10.3 When any problems occur, review between both sides before diépnsit't:m.

10,4 This Certification takes effect on August 4, 2005,



PACKAGE:
One Piece f 7# Zipper bag

Dimension Total Assembly Length XXX M

Perfarmance & Specifications

Fiber Type Single-mode Multi-mode (50/62.5)
Connector Type SCIST/FCILCMEZOO0 |MT-R) | SCAST/FC/LC/E2000) MT-RI
Insertion Loss <0.3dB <0,8d8 <(.3dB <0.548
PC 35dB
Return Loss SPC D
(Typical ) UPC 5545
APC 65d8
Mating Durabifity(500 cydes) <0.2dB
Temperature Stability <(.3d8
Operating Temperalure °C ~40°C~+80°C
Storage Temperyture °C “GoO e L RO

NEX1 Technologies CO.,LTD.

Title. STARPC=5T/FC 3.0mm Duplex R,
MATER lcoanmng | Sheel
o' T,
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lpote | 2005.08.04




- PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

I. INITIAL OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS

CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
A=1310 nm;1550nm
[osertion Loss =03 dB
{ for Single-mode)
A= 1310 nm; 1 350nm (Single-mode)
Return Loss = 20dB
A=1310 nm;B50nm  (Mdulti-mode)
2. MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS:
TEST RESULTS
ITEMS CONDITIONS Insertion Loss
Retorn Loss
Variation
Continuous Jolt (10mm above ground, naturally jolt
A =0.2dB = 50dB
Test 4, 000times.
: Drop from 1.5m above ground 3 times on '

Droppiog Test ) 0.2 dB = s0de

fn iron plate,

Durability Test [Reconnect a total of 500 insertions. =02 dB = 50dB

Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
|Frequency: 10-55H=z + 3 principal axis for
Vibration Test | @Y s 1 =o02dm = 5048
2 hours cach.
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.55mm.

Salt Spray Test [Salt content 5 % + 96 hours in duration, =02 dB = 5048
Temperature |-20 ~ 80 °C, 30 min‘cycle for 10 Cycles, <0.2dB = 504B
Cycling Test

Humidi 210 ~ 25 ~ B5S°C + 93 + 3 % in humid
e fomid - co2dB =504B
Cyeling Test  {for 10 Cyeles.




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

1. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

A=1310 nm FPo Pi
1550 nm :r Tast Sample
- Fower
Light [ l hMeter
Source .
Master cord bnster Adaptor

Insertion Loss = -10 Log { Pi / Po ) dB

: Figure 1
2. RETURN LOSS

A= 1310 nm ; 1550 nm ( for Single-mode )
L=1310nm ; 850 nm ( for Multi-mode )

Pi

v Match-oil M teh-oll
s U f W : :
L

Test Sumph

Master cord Master Adaptor P’c

Return Loss = <10 Log ( Po / Pi ) dB
Figure 2



Fatch cord QC Epgineering Procedure

INSPECTION INSPECTION OFPERATION
PROCEDURE
CONTENT FOIMNT STANDARD by At
Maserial Reosiving |Optical Cable Every New Storehouse <3
Inzpection Coramic Sleeve Coming Menagement System T fritRepon
Connector
m
Maerial Costrol . Storekeeper
Asaigned Location Coming Mansgement System re
Ensuring the amount of Cable Gﬁina
Cable Cutting Total Inspection ration Team
ghae Operation Standard L
Curil i
Curing Time, Temperatura Total Inspsction Bt he O Operation Team
Standard
After Treatmeni
Afer Treabmend | Assuring the Adheslon Total Inspection . Operation Tearn
Operation Standard e
Time, Pressura Folish H
Polishing — Ep:l-.d. Total Inspection ;:_J::m o Crperation Team Polishing Record
End-Fecs End-Face _
Appearancs  |End-Face Total Inspection Appearance Ll DB IRipeios
tnspection Inspection Standard Racon
Optical Optical _
Charneieristle  |IL « BR Totel Inspection Characteristic et o
. Team Record
Tnapection Inspection Standard
End-Face Shape  |Radius of Curvature, e End-Faco Shape Measuremeni ID Image
. " pic Lhec
Inspection Apex Offses, Fiber Height Inspection Sianderd Team Report
Assembly Oporati
Aszsembly Appearance Total Inspection SI:;“Z 25 Operatlon Team
[ngpection O ] i
Fisl twocton| [End-Face~IL~BR | Tomimpection | T oy ovenon) Msesuvmom | - Iaseckion
Standard Term Record
Packeging Oparati
Packaging Appearance, Quantity Total Inspection B et Storekesper
Standard
— Print Lot ¥, Measurement Tonl Tceend Information X .
EtF-m'l ol ins on 44
= Statlstic pe Manapement System Q o
Pre-Delivery Appearance, Quantity, Pre-Deli
405 Sample Check o QA
Inspection |Sististie Cheek Operation Standard




Pateh cord Production Procedure

FROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT |RELATED STANDARD| PERSONNEL |RECORD FORM
Matenal Regquesting Description, Qaantity Storckeeper
Syztem Form
Swripping the Jacket, :
Cable Cart Inserting Ceramic Sleave, | Cable Cutting Operation
[ ﬂpﬂ'ﬁ'ﬂf
o Installing Parts, 353MND Standard
Bonding
Temperature, Time, Arrangs Curing Operation
Curin
& In - : Operatar
ing the
Ensering the amount of r—
After Treasend Gilee, Cotting Fiber, Epoxy Operator
Removal
Abresive, Time, Pregiure,
Reovgh PollshIng |y py dness, Speed
Abrasive, Time, Pressure, Poliching Operation
Pelishi Opersto Pelishing Record
18 |Middle Polishing Hardnzss, Spesd Standard perator ng;
- Abmsive, Time, Prazsure,
|BufTing ?ﬁlhhlﬂileuh Speed
End-Face Seritches, Pin Hola, End-Face Appearance
Contzminations
Appesrince Inspection Standard
Io-FProcess
Optical Characteristic
Mepecion Optical Insertion Loss, Retun Loss Operstor
.| Crarscteristic Inspestion Standard
Radius of Curvature, Apex Erd:-Faco Shaps
D
Ead-Face Shape |0 freer, Fiber Helght Ingpection Standard —— T
Anssembly Operstion
Assembly Quantity, Appearance e Operstor
Ical Characteristic
e Insertion Loss, Retumn Loss . ’
sl ; Characteriatic [nspection Standard QA B
an n
e Bnd-Face  [Scratches, Pin Hale, End-Face Appearance &
Appearance  |Contaminations Inapection Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
Al Al
Bl Bl
] A2 I A2
B2 B2.
Al A0
Bl E1l
z A2 12 A2
B2 E2
Al Al
Bl Bl
13
S AZ AD
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
g Az L 2
B2 B2
Al A
Bl Bl
5 15
A2 A
B2 B2
A Al
Bl Bl
& 14
!' ."5\2 A2
| B2 B2
f Al A
' B1 Bl
|
4 Al 4 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
£ A2 18 A2
B2 B2
Al A
Bi Bl
g AZ L2 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl El
10 A2 20 AD
B2 B2

L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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